

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : **CRIMINAL PETITION No.6458 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
1.	23.8.2022	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2022</u> Dispense with petition is ordered. NJS,J <u>Crl.P. No.6458 of 2022</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the 1st respondent. Issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable in four weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.2 by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of adjournment. List the matter after eight weeks. NJS,J <u>I.A. No.2 of 2022</u> Considering the submissions made and perusing the material on record, appearance of petitioner/Accused No.2 in C.C.No.6325 of 2018 on the file of the Court of the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Vijayawada is dispensed with, except on the dates when it is necessary. NJS,J <i>vasu</i>	